

prs

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.19278 OF 2025

Dharampal Sharma and ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
State of Maharashtra through Ministry of
Revenue and Forest Department and ors. ... Respondents

Mrs. Jai Kanade with Ms. Anusha Munshi, Ms. Sonam Pandey
i/by Divya Shah Associates for the Petitioners.
Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for Respondents No.1 to 4.
Mr. S. M. Algaus with Ms. Aarti Sonawane i/by Argus Partners
for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 11th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. By praecipe dated 10th July, 2025, the Petitioners' Counsel seeks speaking to the minutes of the Order dated 2nd July 2025 as follows:
2. In paragraph No.4, the words "remaining prayers" be substituted with "the prayer clauses (d) and (e)", The paragraph shall now read as under:

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2025.07.14
13:52:40 +0530

“4. Learned counsel further submits that they will be pressing the prayer clauses (d) and (e) in a separate petition to be filed before the Division Bench of this Court.

3. In paragraph No. 6, the following words shall be added after the words “of grounds”:

“and relevant averments in paragraph No.5 at page 7 of the petition”.

The paragraph shall read as under:

“6. Liberty is granted to carry out the amendment for deletion of the said prayers as well as deletion of grounds, and relevant averments in paragraph No.5 at page 7 of the petition, if required.”

4. In paragraph No.12, the date “21st July 2025” shall be substituted with “30th July 2025”. The paragraph shall read as under:

“12. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by 30th July, 2025.”

5. In addition to the above, the following line to be inserted in paragraph No.7.

“Reverification to be dispensed with.”

6. Learned AGP points out that her name is incorrectly mentioned as “Usha Patil” instead of “Usha Rahi”
7. Learned counsel for the Petitioners also points out that her name is incorrectly mentioned as “Mr. Jai Kanade” instead of “Mrs. Jai Kanade”.
8. The order dated 2nd July, 2025 to be corrected accordingly, and the corrected order be uploaded on the official website of the Bombay High Court.
9. The praecipe stands disposed of.

(Kamal Khata, J.)