

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19278 OF 2025

Dharampal Sharma & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Y.S. Jahagirdar, Senior Advocate, Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Jai Kanade, Adv. Virendra Pereira, Adv. Vyom Shah, Adv. Aneesha Munshi, Adv. Sonam Pandey i/by Divya Shah & Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Pankaj Savant, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. S.M. Algaus, Adv. Aarti Sonawane i/by Argus Partners for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 7th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocates of both parties shall exchange and file their list of dates and events, written submissions and relevant case law cited within a period of two weeks from the date of uploading of this Order on the website of Bombay High Court.

2. The written submissions shall be structured as a point-wise reply to the opposing party's contentions and the case law cited.
3. Ad interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
4. List the matter on 22nd September 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)