

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19278 OF 2025**

Dharampal Sharma & Ors. ... Petitioners  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra through  
Ministry of Revenue & Forest Dept.,  
through Government Pleader & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Y.S.Jahagirdar, Senior Counsel, a/w Mr. Vyom Shah, Solicitor  
Aneesha Munshi, Ms. Sonam Pandey, G. Joshi i/by Divya Shah  
Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4-State.

Mr. Pankaj Savant, Senior Advocate, a/w Ms. Aarti Abhyankar  
i/by Indus Law for Respondent No.5.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 22ND SEPTEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned Advocates for the Petitioners and the Respondents shall exchange and file their list of dates and events, written submissions - structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponents' contentions and relevant case law relied upon, by 3rd October 2025.
2. List the matter on 3rd November 2025.

3. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**