

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.19278 OF 2025

Dharampal Sharma & Ors.

... Petitioners

v/s.

State of Maharashtra through
Ministry of Revenue & Forest Dept.,
through Government Pleader & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Jai Kanade a/w Ms. Sonam Pandey i/by Divya Shah & Associates for the Petitioners.

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1,2 & 4-State.

Mr. Husein M. Fatehi & Mr. Aliasger Najmi i/by Indus Law for the Respondent No.5.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks extension of time to file their written submissions. The request is granted. Time is extended by one week from today.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)