

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4891 OF 2025

Dharampal Sharma & Ors. ... Petitioners
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Y.S. Jahagirdar, Senior Counsel a/w. Adv. Girish Godbole,
Senior Counsel, Adv. Jai Kanade, Adv. Aneesha Munshi,
Adv. Sonam Pandey i/by Divya Shah Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Pankaj Savant, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Aarti Abhyankar
i/by Indus Law for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 10TH APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are permitted to file and serve the written submissions on or before 17th April, 2026.
2. Reserved for Judgment.
3. Ad-interim relief, if granted, shall continue till the pronouncement of Judgment.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)